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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, 8
Charleston, W. Va. ( W 9 : M)

Reynold's Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Room 312 - 916 Fifth Avenue

ADDRKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS

January 5 1927
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS Union DiStriCt
Wayne 5 : County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS e I zio ;i-’ z ; L 9 o ’
g Joe Reynolds Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_Oct. 25, 1955

, madeby__ Joe Reynolds e

Smith Drilling Company, Inc. S B e i

of November ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book b.’; , page 11-87

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten*® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours
ry Yy )

BYNOLD'S AQYQEMDANY
é’7 /FD”JIG sl Ul i 7
/

WELL OPERATOR

Room 312 - 916 Fifth Avenue

= Address STREET
WEST VIRGINIA Y weil Overat Huntington,
© DEPT.OF MINES &7 T ar on own  08/25/2023

e N, West Virginia

3 STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Mr. T. J. Bartrug, Engineer
517 Madison Avenue

Hunt ington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Bartrug:

We are returning tracing made for
Reynolds Gas Company for their proposed oil or gas Well
No. lon Joe & Beulah Reynolds Farm, Union District, Wayne
County, for additional information.

Please name the permanent landmarks
to which the well is tied in on the property lines and at
least one additional adjoining these landmarks., If Lynn Creek
comes within scope of the map, please show same.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NG:g
encl - Tracing.

08/25/2023



- 08/25/2023



March 6, 1957

Mr. T. J. Bartrug, Engineer M//Ubt’
pment Rental Corporation W

517 Madison Avenuw

Huntington, West Virginia

for location of Well No. 1
on District, Wayne County
the nemes of the property owners

On W. H. & Myrtie Allen Farm,
made for Allen Gas Company
ad joining this tract.

Please as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g
encl

08/25/2023

——m




08/25/2023




© March 8, 1957

Mr. T. J. Bartrug, Engineer
517 Madison Avenue
M!;\gton, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Bartrug:

We find that tracing made for Reynolds Gas Company
for their Well No. 1 on Joe and Beulah Reynolds Farm, Union
District, Wayne County sent you on January 2lth, has never
" been returned to us.

Please let us have the tracing by return mail

and also tracing sent you on March 6 for Well No. 1 on
W. H. and Myrtie Allen Farm, Union District, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g

cc Mr. 0. C. Allen, Inspector

08/25/2023
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/ mation Color Hard or Top /9 Bottom Oil, Gas Depth Remarks

Soft or Water Found
- :
B 1296 1365
> Shell 1365 1380
te 1380 1390
4 1390 1400
Hiv 1400 1457
F@le Limg 1457 1486
ate 1486 148g
.g Lime 148g 165
ajun Sand 165 1690 | Water 16§0' 2 Bailers-48 hrs.
itty Lime : 1690 1780 ‘
late & Shells 1780 191
slate ] 191 229
Coffee Shale 229 2317 | Show oil [2329!
Beréa Sand 2317 2355
/Gritty Shells 2355 2375
|8late & Shells 2375 2380 | Show gas |2383"
| Sal@ =TI C 2380 239
Slate © 239 240
/ Black Shal 240 2520
Slate © 2920 2600
Shells 2600 2650
Brown Shalg¢ 2650 2812
White Slat 2812 2850
Brown Shal 2850 2945
Grey Shale 2945 2965
Brown Shal 2965 3040 | Show gas |3000'
White Slat 3040 3050
Brown Shal 3050 3142 Water in |shale 3114'~3120!
White Slat 3142 2 ballerd per hr. |salty.
- Total depth 3145 Set Baker Plug at 3J103' which
dried up |shale - cgment from
3103' to |3083' with 9' of crushe
stone on |top of cement. Shot
‘well from 3076' to |2850!
08/25/2023
Toee e , 1958
APPROVED , Owner

By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /7

Quadrangle d‘? i

Permit No. WAY = 10 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well 6 - a
(KIND)
company_Reynolds Gas Company : ; ;
Address 916 = 5th Ave., Huntington, W. Va. by Dritling e f—
Farm__J0e Reynolds -
Location (waters)_ B10SS Branch Size
Well No.____I Elev. 2/42° 4 Kind of Packer
District. Union County. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_;Lo_e_B_QXﬂQldS_ 10 271 27! Size of.
Address 81 294 1 294 ]
Mineral rights are owned by_dJOe Reynolds 654 1499¢ 499! Pepthdet. -
1808 - 3rd J-\_V_e_._Addressliun_lngLQn,Ma 53/16 2418' 418! '
Drilling commenced l ie 57 Perf. top
Drilling completed (I 4" 57 2 Pert. bottom.~ .. ..
Date Shotﬁ/ 4/57 From 28 50 To 3076 Liners Used None Perf. top.
with31331b. of Hercules Gas Well B. Babt hatia
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Merec. in Inch ~
Volume DI'Y Hole b CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
il 3 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT o
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 700 Feet Salt Water 1235 Fee’t_HQlﬁTﬂull+
Formation Color Hgl;}tor Top Bottom gilw(j’:r Dept{{ ; | Remarks
1Soeap Stone ; F 0 24 : s o
Slate ‘- 24 40 : .
Red Rock . 40 50 -
Slate 50 105
Red Rock 105 112
Slate 112 150
sand 150 172
Slate & Shell 172 200
Red Rock 200 215
Slate 215 255
Red"Roek 255 260
Slate-& Shells 260 330
Red  Rock:. - 330 346
Gray Slate 346 368
RedtiRock 368 372 1
‘Slate 372 565
Shell | 565 610
Slate 610 627
Sand- : 627 650
Siate 650 695
Sandé - 695 747 |water 700}
Slate 745 1% 1 : 2
Sandy Lime - 748 - 814 =,
late & Shells - 8l4a 883 %le?\lED =
and - 883 =5eb T WEST VIRGINIA 5
late 920 1005 s .S
3 EPT OF MINES o/
hells . 1005 1070 (gf\(
late & Shellls 1070 1200 2 0l L\S./'
alt Sand 1200 1290 |Water 123H' - Hole J
late 1290 1296

(over)




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

~5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Q) OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Now 7 ‘/0 : : Well No /
L Z Z [zxZ ADDRESS %44 /@ 2 Lo 4(/% e~

Ui Léounty_((/F 2 K

Fiui%terial Uset; Vé/fé{ b B lé//}—;a zR_ /

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
/P : ﬁ/Jﬁ g
s - V4 / / 5 ’-/
7 / I /1:74(,?" 222 s?g'/;wg (, 14

. A—
mwj//ﬂz ﬁ“/’a 7ZL %L-‘S/}/,ﬂ;,k7 il tehton’
Lo o] GIC T T el

v

——%p%ﬁﬁjﬁ /77/,7/ 2NA 4 ¢—74/A/T\
' _MAY 1958

' REGEIVED

Drillers’ Namesﬁ%ﬁ M/ 6" -DE“. OF MINES Y
VWP E. spbe

Remarksm”’ %Mw %f 7 %W» Wt ’ e
Do sdori T el e YA Z Read 7%24 S,
' %@ /77/4{( 74 Z"‘Vl’d Q€/ z@/ ;ﬁ//&/@
%Jé&gm/ = WB’O %@f— Lt %ﬁ/ fec W@@/ Ao o

Testh fy. 2 G ok il E?/ > " GeSeIRbS
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASIN -
A | g | e eacxzns
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm 2
E % 3
\ =
\ . Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Depth seb——— - —_
Drilling commenced
= 5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total dept! 3 SN Pert. top
Date shot __Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
; i ed 2 Perftop T
Initial open flow—_____ /10ths Water in_____Inch i : ol 1
Perf. bottom____________
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume ‘ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil 3 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES.___ FEET_______ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE = DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

ug ; 08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No /

vermit Na LAY (028 37~

Fig Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
i o a

L 77 Q/ﬂﬂ/u 7
) PN,

/‘[\,// /;i/:é’

e

"\

/- s o 7/74’»/

Drillers’ Names

IJ/LV/ 'DG (7%,( o

Remarks: o

? Z /%‘{ J:

A

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

S

 —
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS] .
TUBING | DRILLING fWeLL PACKERS
Cempany.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Pepthrset————
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 2 Poet dos
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 v Perf. bottom___________
. d 7 E
Initial open flow——_________— /10ths Water in__Inch s iaaae S
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET ______INCHES
‘Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
igin 08/25/2023




v

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

LJ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

o

OiL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

2 S

70/ ‘;(; 7
Permit NoQ’ ("C(I-/ / 4, T 7 ~F

Well No /

?44—‘6')’-""‘ "7;,// s ,ADDRESS /% z/ V/é e

e

LA S

COMPAN
1 / {/‘ = / 7

FARM_// Gx [y DISTRICT //a re 022~ Zoounty_ LL/. if/f? 7
Fln g Material Used // / M <
Liner : LocatiorL/ Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
o~ p N
7.
va —
2 0 Mowtza

AP TR

Drillers’ Names.

7 . 6&7\}7&/@

Remarks:

-
( / / l)// J I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

&/ﬂ/%/ A28

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR ;

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
G AN USED IN LEFT IN 3
CA%'JgING o DRILLING WELL rARREON
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
63 Pepthrnet——— -
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth
3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 5 Parfohottom- -~
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Ciners Used Perf. top
Perf, hottom._—_—
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water_ feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
ASaIt water. feet. feet : FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Namies._

Remarks:

RATE

0812512023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

%\" DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No /

—— m— f i
fZDREss /77‘4141,,/ it g L é - A

AALT2L” %NTY Q/ﬂfhz L —

Fil@ateria] Use

A

Liner - /. </ Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING @
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

2 o 2R

- 7 L4

s e » Vi ,
Mﬁm s izt 3)2?4/%%- éﬁ
V.

Tl 1O

Drillers’ ames\..%@é% M -

Remarks:

5/ gé A mby certify I visited the above well on this date.

7

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR ;

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
LEFT IN
o |ogme | e
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer___—
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
= 6% Pepthrget-— =
Drilling commenced
b 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth -
3 Perf. top.
Date shot Depth of shot__ o~ = Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch | Liners Used Pert:. top
Perfobottom___
Open flow after tubing__.____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

08512073




i

STATE

OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No /

e 2/
| bunTY_LL/ E;‘{%(_
4

Fu;j.// Material Used / @/M V/té/—_d

Liner / Location Amount Packer Location
2 L7 :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

i 2.0

-
s 15 VZ;&//{Q~.

e 5D

& [ 230

g

Drillers’ Names&:&@ﬁ%&

@Eﬁvﬂyﬂ«,

Remarks

d l ‘7/? I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DA’

{5 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS :
TUBING | DRILLING WeLL PAGKIN.
Company.
Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer____
Farm :

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%

6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced

53/186
Drilling completed Total- deépth - = - " o - Bt (i
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf.chaltom ——. -

; i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch S ol o
: Perxf: bottom__—________

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.._____Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCI-iES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"08/25/2023"



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with clay from Bottom 3145' to 2450', 10' neat cement

on top of clay with 5' crushed stone on top of cement sealing
off Shale.

Pull 5" casing. Fill with clay from 2435' to 2360' neat
cement from 2360!' ito 2310' which will cement Berea Sand,

5% of crushed stone on top of neat cement,

Set permanent bridge at 1695', 5' neat cement with 5' crushed
stone on top .of cement, Fill with clag 1690' to 1665', 5'
neat cement to 1660', 5' neat cement from 1660' to 165%', 51
crushed stone on top of cement, sealing off water in Injun Sand.
Fill with clay from 1650' to 1515%', 5' neat cement, 5' crushed
stone on cement.

Pull 7" casing.

Set permanent bridge at 1300', 10' neat cement to 1290', 5!
crushed stone on cement., Fill with clay from 1285' to 1210!
10' cement to 1200', 5' crushed stone, sealing Salt Sand.

Set permanent bridge 3‘@'. Pull 8" casing. Fill with clay
from 310' to surface.

Erect marker as is described in Rule 18, 1931 regulations

NOTE BY DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Clay to be dumped with bailer and cement plugs above any
horizon sealing off Gas or water to be allowed to set 2L hours
before fill #s continued, : '

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Reynolds Ga Do A
By MM ?S 4/,1 2z
Darrell F. Smith Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby aﬁg?zgyébiza,

5“'h'tiay of MAY 19 58

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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Form» O(; 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, i
Charleston, W. Va.

.

‘Reyndlds Gaé Company

f:oal Operator or Coa] Owner 7 i : 91 6 FlftTlne Aotv Vel;lll uoeperntor !
g o : ‘ ' Huntington, West Va.
1 i 1 ! 1
Address < Comiplete Address
I ! ' !
April 24 - 19 58

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

: £ : P WELL TO BE ABANDONED

1 : !

- Union L
Address : e 2 - . District
Wayne ‘ 1 County
Lease or Property Own;r
Well No. I
T Joe Reynolds e
Inspector to be notified Ivan Henson - Telephone Jackson -« 9-7323

2i; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is bein iled by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

S 1;;3 56

above date.

Very truly yours,

B 2 Sempn

Darre . omith Well Operator.

o\
NOTE: Upon the a w\ f all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by0a8[%§!ZQ23

engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submxtted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect.
(over) _WaY "Zl&}?:ﬁ)mmrr NUMBER



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Reynolds Gas Co,

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

916 5th ave, Huntington,WVA,

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

; July 28th 1906
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 1_
ADDRESS
Joe Rewynolds > - Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING........... Ovan Henson and Mr, Samples
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
County of Wayne

// Lq g A W ............ and s/ Coo HE AL
being first duly sworrgccording to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ... =
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 22 _day of .| o SRR , 198 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
1 it SIZE & KIND Pl‘J:LsL‘:D LECF:'GIN
3145 to 2450 clay 10"
2450 to 2420 cement 8"
2420 to 2415 stone
2415 to 2360 clay -
2360 to 2310 cement
2310 to 2305 stone
1695 Bridge M2l 22
1695 to 1690 cement &) @%\
1690 to 1665 clay &‘o‘bé <N
1665 to 1655 cement e P '8 2
1655 to 1650 stone - 6 sé &
AR
1650 te 1515 clay e S & &
1515 to 1510 cemént //& 2 ol
1510 to 1500 stone \6‘9169*1?,/"/
(Continued on Hack) =
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Cemenwl] IprRReR
I e We7H D78 BAO Algr &
(NAME) o~ wes/ //;/.SCA‘I-KCJJ 7n/
(NAME) Cempen7
s s s
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the Z ______________ _day of
Dtare. ,19.5°2

&
And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed

My commissi%fxpires: :
gy 7% [T €,
/

¥




1300
1300
1290
1205
1210
1200

310

310

ZONE

to 1290
to 1285
to 1210
to 1200

to 1195

to 300
to 0

FILLING MATERIAL

Bridge
cement
stone
clay
cement
stone
Bridge
cement
clay
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

(/}G DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No D 7 Well No

COMPAN%MW @0/}7/ AD ESSM /m/ U V <

FARM DISTRICT OUNTY W‘/M—'

Fillidﬁaterial Used wﬂé/ V2 @W 7

Liner 2_ v y Locatlon Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
| Ty o | s | (L]
s %/ M,ﬁzu LTl 2 Zotrwy |/ o3~
N~ /. =

b al 4 5 e

zZ Gl e L | e | Jert b A% v Wes

: 7 Hiwcind| Paines Lo 2l 2

/4

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

-2 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR »

08/25/2023
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OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

[ \

/ :
J o
/ .

/

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
: 6% Depth-seb e oo
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depthe o -
¥ g . 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf.-bottom ...
e ; i ed ;
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Misaey U Perf. top
Pert, bottomoor o

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
\s\qi lbs hrs.

‘ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

w feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
S DATE e
e Y8/ 212025/

(



(\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Well No /

Permit N"Mm-?
COMPANY, Az— éﬁ ADDRESS MV&-
FARM DISTRICT ﬂW‘%/ LEOUNTY Wﬁ(

7

Flllmg Material Useﬁ_%w
Packer Location

Location Amount

Liner 2 :
BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

f/‘% g6 < v S

W : D p )
ﬂfawo B e
LT A SEU A ORI s Ez % Yoo

/]

~

N
i

e bt Bl oo

: Z
-~
o I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
: R %&M %‘\

mrrmc'r WELL | m /
- R




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
ANRAMS | gmma | gL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer——______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
65 Pepth seboc oo o
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept a Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom__________
i d Pl ton.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Doty Un % 2 «
R Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. PT oo . __Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet "FEET INCHES____ '~ “FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR

08/25/2023



(Jaﬂ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

reemie nel L/ 1027 o e

Filli%aterial Used 74 WQ&‘L{ % ' @WMX/

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

§ T D b S
élvz& & e

Drillers; Names

Remarks:

Ks / 9 [ / A= I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
(\x ZL /"'< / e ZOPL

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AR | SmmaL | G
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%4
65 Depthosete o oo
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depthe s Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. o Perf. bottom___________
< 3 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch esistionss At
Port. bottom .
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in___Inch
Volume Cu. F't. { CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES _______FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"08725/2028™



™,
N
‘/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nw o - Well No /
e \" 2102 REsq ém/éz’:—— M//C—/

DISTRICT Wm/ '[%UNTY W’Z‘Q\-

F,u:nﬂatml Used ”/ ﬂq ;. @W/

Liner Location V Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

T Aealo ok Al T4 s
Oz Foe ¢ @M"y/// /é}%}, e i
278 X Ldai%', /

B —————————————

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

S ‘
G2 7~
S/ s Lo N
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. ST

DISTRICT WELL INSRECTOR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

/ / | L ZMV//y M{ZWZ’UZJ“ :




0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AN

0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No..————— Oilor Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING :
TUBING BRILLING SWELL FARKERS
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
2 13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
658 Depth set——————
Drilling commenced 7
53/16
rilli ted
Drilling complete Total depth ——— | 4 P
Date shot _Depth of shot— 2 Perf. bottom—————
. i sed Perf. top——
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Linors U . -
4l‘ Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__/10ths Mere. in_Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT. .. -Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il ___bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. __feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. __feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Rematks:

08/25/2023

RATR

i

DISTRICT WELL INSPRECTOR



A

(J\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. M@"v{ ’/O ﬁj.—? Well No 1

\
compaNy. Reyholds Gas Co. ADDRESs. 916 Fifth Ave. Huntington,W.Va.
FaRM____JOe Reynolds pIsTRICT___UBion COUNTY ayne

Red Clay cement an& stone

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount : Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

pluged to 1p1l5 according to wprk order

pulled s8ll § 3/16 casipg 2418 fe;ét
sterted end| pulling 6 B/S 1499 fget
cesing to be pulled 8 1/4 . 294 feet

/
Drillers’ Names. ﬂ(&a@g %’é :

Remarks:

I talked with Mpr.Smith Jr., who was st the well. I asked him if they
were going sheed and plug other wells and he informed me that they were.

Lf Ay
//,% tﬁ /3 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
7 d

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL FRsnERs
Company.
Size
Address
16. . Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size-of
District. County. 8%
65 Pepthscret 2
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Tofal-depth-—_. -« 4 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-hottom:- -
: 4 ;
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Tt Feel. 0¥
Perl i bottopy———=-+
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET__ INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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; " /10

/\\ ; ‘% /él ‘1“’ 7 :, :Q ﬁ%’?‘g
\// ; m /‘:.u,/‘/da ?7’%"7&_‘__ ?;W ;
Coarrne v/it.azwu Aot 7 /W«t f e Ry,
T sapril 8, 1957

Adninistrative Assistant
CIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:ig

cc iMr, P‘.de‘ :ith
Room 312 - 916 Fifth Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia

08/25/2023
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PHONE B650

: L) CHARLES F. FULLER
-:- SURVEYOR -:-
«/ 413%2 NINTH STREET

HUNTINGTON, W. VA,

April 29,1957

Department Of Mines
01l & Gas Division
Crarleston, W.Va.
Dear Sir:

In regard to tre tracing of Joe & Beulah Reynolds well location
Mr. F.D.Smith of tre Smith Drilling Company gave me your letter of April
8, in which you ask for the return of the tracing, Mr. Bartrug told me
that he never received any tracing of the Reynolds well, but if you will
let me know just what the correction is that you speak of in your letter
T will make it for you as I do the work for Mr. Bartrug anyhow, but I
would like for you to address your letter to my post office box and I
am sure I will get it, and T will make a new tracing at once and return

i1t to you, thanking you for your kind indulgence, T am,

Yours truly,

Charles F, Fuller

08/25/2023
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Mr. Charles F. Fuller, Surveyor
P. 0. Box 827 /

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Fuller:

We are in receipt of your letter of
April 29 in regard to the tracing for Reynolds Gas Company
for their well No. 1 on Joe and Beulah Reynolds Farm,
Union District, Wayne County. This tracing was returned to
M. T. J» W on Jm 21‘; 19570 Our ,Jlmtim
for the completion of the tracing to comply with Rule 6
of the Rules and Regulations, are as follows:=

"pPlease name the permanent landmarks
to which the well is tied in on the property lines and,
at least, one additional adjoining these landmarks. If Lynn
Creek comes within the scope of the map, please show same.”

We greatly appreciate your making a copy
of the map on tracing cloth as, evidently, Mr. Bartrug has
misplaced the original, or it was lost in the mail.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

January 29, 1958

Mr. Frank Smith
Room 312 - 916 Fifth Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Smiths

In compliance with your request, we are enclosing
copies of the permit which was issued to Anaham Gas Corporation
on January 20, 1958, for Well No. 1 on Federal Coal Company
Tract, Jefferson District, lNicholas County, permit HIC=207.

On November L, 1958 we requested from you two copies
Athavcll record for the completion of Well No. 1 on Joe
Reynolds Farm, Union District, Wayne County, for which permit
WAY-1037 wae issued January 28, 1957, to Reynold's Gas Company.

Forms have been mailed you and we will appreciate the
information without delay.

Very truly yours,

Director
OIL ARD GAS DIVISION

RFT/dm

encls
c€ Mr. Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

08/25/2023
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J STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AN DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CRAWFORD L. WILSON @B’ CHARLESTON LEE M. MORRIS
CHIEF ASSISTANT CHIEF

May 21, 1958

Mrs. M. E., Griffith
Assist ant Director
Oil and Ges Division
Charleson, W.Va.

Dear Mrs,Griffith;

The Joe Reynolds well in Wayne County, belonging to
Frenk Smith was filled up with clay end stone to 2,476 ft.
STIM. Dumped 3 sacks of cement at 2,476 ft. Will let set
24 hours, while getting reedy to pull casing.

They have a #26 Bueyrus Spuder on locetiom and it
looks very flimsey to pull pipe. Probgbly will erect shear
p01180

The fermer, Mr. Brumfield informmed me that his well
was coming along alright according to Mr Kitleyhkstatement.

I wes umble to see Mr. Myras wl was at his well on the Ball
farm in Kilgore Creek. ZThey were shut down testing casing .
No one was there. Will stat up 12 noon on the 20th. Informat iom,

Mrs. Ball.
Very truly yours,
f 7 - gl
Inspector at "arge
ghs/s

S RECEIVED 3

&, WESTVIRGING &
N\ DEPT.OF MiNES

) N
\QQAQA%N{P’

08/25/2023






May 26, 1958

Mr. G. H. Samples
Inspector at Large

729 Central Avenue
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Samples:

1 contacted Mr. Franklin who is plugging the
Joe Reynolds Well in Union District, Wayne County, and instructed
him to "spot" his cement plug (10') at 2365. This is the
point to which he has filled. Then five feet or more of
crushed stone on cement in order to construct a good seal :
at this point. He is using dump bailer for cement. Five Jjoints
of five-inch have been lifted and he is to continue clay fill
on bridge to 2300 feet.

I have instructed Nr. Franklin to call you or me

if he has any further unreasonable trouble with Mr. Henson, such,
as occured this morning.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:lh

Enclosure cc
Hr. Frank Smith

Mr. Crawford L. Wilson, Chief
Department of Mines

08/25/2023
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New Location. .l
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment.......... O

Company AL YNOLLL G5 COMALINY

Address S/& -5 ZXBVL 5ONT/NE TON, W. V5.
Farm T OE FBLULSY KLY NOLLS

Tract Acres_‘_:f:_‘f_.__Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__.{__._____._____Serlal No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) S/ O
QuadrangleC Y Y ON IO 7

County W@ YNVE ,Eistrict oNIoN
Engineer 7"-9—‘

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAR ,i,-
FILE NO. =

4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No.Lj *37 D

; == [Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File N‘:S O Drawingfl;oo' of original tracing.
Date” — Scale/ -

K. 180 IMPERIAL
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